## 502373447 06/05/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Amadeu Luiz Fazani CAVALLIERI	06/05/2013
Fabio Fortunato CHRISTIANO	06/05/2013
Jose Roberto GOLDSCHMIDT	06/05/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TYCO ELECTRONICS BRASIL LTDA.
Street Address:	Rua Ado Benatti 53
City:	Sao Paulo
State/Country:	BRAZIL
Postal Code:	CEP 05037-010

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13910750

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7172375300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: patents@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: Holly J. Lawrence

Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street, P.O. Box 1166

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108-1166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09720-0361	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly J. Lawrence	
Signature:	/Holly J. Lawrence/	
Date:	06/05/2013	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1 source=A3402693#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030552 FRAME: 0708

Attorney Docket No.: AV-01672 / 09720-0361

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named and signing inventor, I hereby declare that:

this declaration is directed to inv	rentions and improvements disclosed in:	
the attached application, or United States application of	· or PCT international application number	filed on,
	I RESILIENT LATCHES TO ACCOM CURVED OR ARCUATE SURFACES	MODATE MOUNTING
("the APPLICATION");	•	v.
the APPLICATION was made or	r authorized to be made by me;	•
I believe that I am the original in APPLICATION;	ventor or an original joint inventor of a cla	aimed invention in the
aware of the duty to disclose to t	the contents of the APPLICATION, include the United States Patent and Trademark Of lity as defined in 37 C.F.R. §1.56; and	•
<del>-</del>	illful false statement made in this declarat unent of not more than five (5) years, or b	~
As a below named and si obligations to assign the APPLIC	gning inventor, acknowledging that I have CATION to:	assigned or have
	S BRASIL LTDA.("ASSIGNEE"), h Ado Benatti 53, CEP 05037-010 Sao Par	<del>-</del>
transfer, and set over unto the right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION, all divisions Letters Patent to be granted and it its territories and possessions, but under the International Conventional I hereby authorize and reque	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assist the APPLICATION, the inventions and important and the second therefor, not only for, to and in the set also for, to and in all other countries, incom, and all reissues, re-examinations, renewes the United States Patent and Trademark ent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and	igns, my full and entire provements disclosed in renewals thereof, all United States of America, duding all priority rights wals or extensions thereof; Office and/or other patent
Legal Name	Signature	Date
Amadeu Luiz Fazani CAVALLIERI	MindACIL	Jun 105/2013
Fabio Fortunato CHRISTIANO	Falmo Lutinato Chistiano	JUN/05 /2013
Jose Roberto GOLDSCHMIDT	La GSHMIDI	JUN/05/2013

-1-

**RECORDED: 06/05/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 030552 FRAME: 0709